Trade Register Munich
HRB 85742
VAT ID No. DE129484267
Information pursuant to Section 2(1)
DL-InfoV (Germany) at
print
Managing Directors:

Equipment characteristics:
Type of equipment: Communication and Real Time Location System in 2.4 GHz ISM Band and UWB
Type designation: SIMATIC RTLS PCB OEM AC
MLFB 6GT2700-8DF00-0AX1
6GT2700-8DF10-0AX1
6GT2700-8DF20-0AX1
6GT2700-8DF30-0AX1
Parts of the system:  Tag
Intended use Communication and Real Time Location System
Hardware Version: 0606
Software Version: 2.1.0
Intended area of use  residential environment (home)
 industrial environment
 vehicle (automotive)
Power supply:  AC
Nominal:
Minimum:
Maximum:
Nominal frequency:   Hz
 DC
Nominal: 3.3 V
Minimum:3.1 V
Maximum: 3.4 V
 Batterie
Nominal:
Max.
Dimensions (in cm) 2.5 x 2.5 x 1.8 cm
General requirements according to
RED:
 Funk /
Radio
 Sicherheit /
Safety
 EMV / EMC
 EMF
Application: Short Range Devices
Kind of equipment: Transceiver
Frequency band: Phase: 2400 – 2483.5 MHz; UWB: 3100 – 4800 MHz (EU,
USA), UWB: 6000 - 7000 MHz (EU, USA), UWB: 6240 –
6739.2 MHz (Canada and China)
Number of RF-channels: Phase:  14 (2410 MHz – 2480 MHz)
UWB: 2 (Channel 2, without DAA, Center 3993.6 MHz)
(Channel 5, without DAA, Center 6489.6 MHz)
Channel spacing Phase:  5 MHz
UWB: 499.2 MHz
Rated Carrier Power: Phase: 4 dBm
UWB: -14.31 dBm
Type(s) of Modulation (e.g. BPSK, FSK,
ASK, …)
Phase: OQPSK in ISM 2.4 GHz
UWB: BPSK with BPM
Document Number: TR-72654-64463-05 | Issue: 05
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 5 of 11
Type of radio transmission / Use of
frequency spectrum (e.g. DSSS,
OFDM,.)
Phase: 4QAM
UWB: BPM-BPSK
Number / Type of Antenna(s) 2 PCB antennas (both internal)
Antenna Gain 2 dBi
Minimum Distance of the Antenna to
the human body
> 20 mm
Nominal Temperature & Temperature
Range: